FACV No 13 of 2013

IN THE COURT OF FINAL APPEAL OF THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION FINAL APPEAL NO 13 OF 2013 (CIVIL)

(ON APPEAL FROM CACV NO 161 OF 2011)

Between :

HO MAN KONG

Applicant/ Appellant

and

SUPERINTENDENT OF LAI CHI KOK RECEPTION CENTRE THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

1st Respondent

2nd Respondent

Before: Chief Justice Ma, Mr Justice Ribeiro PJ, Mr Justice Tang PJ, Mr Justice Bokhary NPJ and Lord Walker of Gestingthorpe NPJ

Date of Hearing: 24 February 2014

Date of Judgment: 24 February 2014

Date of Reasons for Judgment: 13 March 2014

Date of Corrigendum: 13 March 2014

C O R R I G E N D U M

At first page, the date of Reasons for Judgment should be 13 March 2014 instead of 24 February 2014.

(Ingrid Lam) (Ms) for Registrar, CFA